Filing Date (enter w/leading '):

Holding Company:

6/16/2022

West Liberty Telephone Company

ARC-TUP

Filing Name:
True Up Related
Eligible Recovery:
Expected True Up Revenues|
Revenues for ARC for ARC Expected Rev for
ARC less True Up
Rev for ARC
$18,432.00 $18,996.00 -$564.00
A B C D E F G H | J
Primary/Non Primary Residential
Lines Revenue Lines
stud h Actual Tariff Acn_‘;'
tudy Area Exchanges Rates ARC Eligible Tariff | ARC Eligible Tariff ARC Eligible Tariff | ARC Eligible Tariff Tari ARC Eligible Tariff | ARC Eligible Tariff
Period Projected Period Actual Difference Period Projected | Period True Up Difference Rates | pariod Projected Period Actual
Lines Lines R R Lines Lines
A B C D=C-B E=A*B F=A*C G=F-E H | J
351332|West Liberty $ S ) 8,908 | $ 9,471 562.50 - - - 3.00 952 978
351332|West Branch $ S 4,7% | $ 5,100 303.50 - - - 3.00 512 526
S1StudyArea Example 3 $ - - - - - - - - - -
Total 13,704.00 14,570.00 866.00 - - - 1,464.00 1,504.00




K L M N o P Q R S T V] v w X Y
SLB / BRI MLB
Revenue Non-Centrex Lines Centrex Lines Revenue
ARC Eligible Tariff | ARC Eligible Tariff Actual ARC Eligible Tariff | ARC Eligible Tariff Actual ARC Eligible Tariff | ARC Eligible Tariff ARC Eligible Tariff | ARC Eligible Tariff
Difference Period Projected | Period True Up Difference Tariff Period Projected Period Actual Difference Tariff Period Projected Period Actual Difference Period Projected | Period True Up Difference
Revenue Revenue Rates Lines Lines Rates Lines Lines Revenue Revenue
K=J-1 L=H*1I M=H*) N=M-L [o] P Q R=Q-P S T U Vv=U-T W=0*P+S*T| X=0*Q+S*U Y=X-W
25.60 2,856.00 2,932.80 76.80 3.00 3,042.00 3,138 96.20 - - 9,126.00 9,414.60 288.60
14.40 1,536.00 1,579.20 43.20 3.00 1,638.00 1,690 51.80 - - 4,914.00 5,069.40 155.40
40.00 4,392.00 4,512.00 120.00 4,680.00 4,828.00 148.00 - - - 14,040.00 14,484.00 444.00




6/16/2022
0

West Liberty Telephone Company

0 N U A W N R

. Enter in cell C23 the amount that is in workbook 2020 RateCeiling CAF (or No CAF) RoR ILEC, worksheet Caf Calc, cell H10.
. Enter in cell F23 the amount that is in workbook 2020 RateCeiling CAF (or No CAF) RoR ILEC, worksheet Caf Calc, cell 110.

. Enter in cell 023 the amount that is in workbook 2015 Tariff RateCeiling CAF (or No CAF), worksheet CAF Calc, cell 110.
. Enter in cell P23 the amount that is in workbook 2015 Tariff RateCeiling CAF (or No CAF), worksheet CAF Calc, cell K10.

. Enter in cell W23 the amount that is in workbook 2020 RateCeiling CAF (or No CAF) RoR ILEC, worksheet Caf Calc, cell T10.

. Enter in cell D23 the amount that is in workbook 2022 RoR ILEC Data, worksheet 2022 Eligible Recovery Summary, column BL on the row for the subject study area.

. Enter in cell U23 the amount that is in workbook 2022 RoR ILEC Data, worksheet 2022 Eligible Recovery Summary, column T on the row for the subject study area.

. Enter in cell R23 the amount from workbook 2017 True Up (BRI-Res or BRI-SLB), worksheet Summary by Study Area that is the holding company ARC revenue true up for TY 2015-2016.

TY 2020-2021 Study
Area Eligible Recovery
(Including TY 2018-

Study Area True-Up for
TY 2020-2021 Excluding]

TY 2020-2021 Study Area
Eligible Recovery Plus Total
True-Up for TY 2020-2021

TY 2020-2021 Study|
Area Projected

TY 2020-2021 Study
Area Projected

TY 2020-2021 Study
Area Actual Tariffed ARC

% Actual Tariffed
ARC Revenue
Exceeds Projected

TY 2020-2021 Study Area
Projected Maximum ARC
Revenues Increased or
Decreased By % Actual

TY 2020-2021 Study
Area Actual ARC
Revenues Assessed Per

TY 2020-2021 Study

TY 2020-2021 Study Area
Imputed ARC Revenue From

2019 Otherwise Excluding ARC True-Up and Maximum ARC Tariffed ARC ] B X A R
ARC True-Up and CBOL Revenues Tariffed ARC Tariffed ARC Revenue 51.917(e) And Imp Area M im Imp Actual CBOL Lines Per
Unrecoverable True- CBOL Imputed ARC True-Up Revenues Revenues . B
Imputed ARC True-Up Revenue Exceeds Projected Tariffed Per 51.917(f)(2) ARC Revenue From 51.917(f)(4), Before
Up Revenue) for TY 2020-2021 R L.
for TY 2020-2021 ARC Revenue Actual CBOL Lines 51.917(f)(5) Limit
Sum of Totals in
ARC True Up ARC True Up Summary,
| t (Note 1 | t (Note 2 C+D 1 t (Note 3 H-G)/G)*100 F*(1+1 JorE
nput (Note 1) nput (Note 2) nput (Note 3) Summary, cell C19 cell D19 ((H-G)/G) (1+) or ColumnsE, H, K, N LorE-K
$ 161,644 | $ 18,855 | $ 180,499 | $ 20,628 | $ 18,432 | $ 18,540 0.59%| $ 20,749 | $ 20,749 | $ -1s -
Primary/Non Primary Residential SLB / BRI MLB Unspecifi
Imputed ARC Rate On Tariff Period Imputed ARC | 1,0 ted ARC Rate Tariff Period Imputed ||, 1ted ARC Rate Tariff Period Imputed | 1,0 ted ARC Rate On
CBOL Lines Tariff Period Actual | Revenue From Actual CBOL On CBOL Lines Tariff Period Actual ARC Revenue From On CBOL Lines Tariff Period Actual CBOL ARC Revenue From CBOL Lines Tariff Period Actual CBOL
CBOL Line Demand Lines CBOL Line Demand Actual CBOL Lines Line Demand Actual CBOL Lines Line Demand (Note 7)
Input Input c*D Input Input F*G Input Input 1*) Input Input
$ B 12,449 -1 . - - - - - - -
s . 6,703 -1s . - - - - - - -
Total 19,152.00 - - - - - -




ARC-CAF-3

TY 2020-2021 Study Area ARC Revenues
Assessed Per 51.917(e) and Imputed Per | TY 2015-2016 Study
51.917(f)(2) From Actual Lines Plus Area Eligible

Imputed ARC Revenue From Actual CBOL Recovery
Lines Per 51.917(f)(4), Before 51.917(f)(5)

Limit

K+M Input (Note 4)
$ 20,7491 $ 155,148
ed

Tariff Period Imputed ARC Revenue From
Actual CBOL Lines
| L*M




6/16/2022
0

West Liberty Telephone Company

0 N O U A W N R

. Enter in cell C23 the amount that is in workbook 2020 RateCeiling CAF (or No CAF) RoR ILEC, worksheet Caf Calc, cell H10.

. Enter in cell F23 the amount that is in workbook 2020 RateCeiling CAF (or No CAF) RoR ILEC, worksheet Caf Calc, cell 110.

. Enter in cell 023 the amount that is in workbook 2015 Tariff RateCeiling CAF (or No CAF), worksheet CAF Calc, cell 110.
. Enter in cell P23 the amount that is in workbook 2015 Tariff RateCeiling CAF (or No CAF), worksheet CAF Calc, cell K10.

. Enter in cell W23 the amount that is in workbook 2020 RateCeiling CAF (or No CAF) RoR ILEC, worksheet Caf Calc, cell T10.

. Enter in cell D23 the amount that is in workbook 2022 RoR ILEC Data, worksheet 2022 Eligible Recovery Summary, cell BL40.

. Enter in cell U23 the amount that is in workbook 2022 RoR ILEC Data, worksheet 2022 Eligible Recovery Summary, cell T40.

. Enter in cell R23 the amount from workbook 2017 True Up (BRI-Res or BRI-SLB), worksheet Summary by Study Area that is the holding company ARC revenue true up for TY 2015-2016.

TY 2020-2021 Holding

TY 2020-2021 Holding

TY 2020-2021 Holding

Company Eligible Holding Company True- | C: y Eligible R y TY 2020-2021 AT T % Actual Tariffed Company Projected TY 2020-2021 Holding
Recovery (Including Up for TY 2020-2021 Plus Total True-Up for TY Holding Company e — Pro'ectedg TY 2020-2021 Holding ARC Revenue Maximum ARC Revenues Company Actual ARC TY 2020-2021 Holding
TY 2018-2019 Excluding ARC True-Up | 2020-2021 Excluding ARC Projected T';riﬁ"led AIRC Company Actual Tariffed] Exceeds Projected | Increased or Decreased By % | Revenues Assessed Per | TY 2020-2021 Holding Company Imputed ARC
Otherwise and CBOL Imputed ARC | True-Up and CBOL Imputed Maximum ARC — ARC Revenues Tariffed ARC Actual Tariffed ARC Revenue | 51.917(e) And Imputed | Ci y i From Actual CBOL
Unrecoverable True- | True-Up for TY 2020- ARC True-Up for TY 2020- Revenues Revenue Exceeds Projected Tariffed Per 51.917(f)(2) Imputed ARC Revenue Lines Per 51.917(f)(4),
Up Revenue) 2021 2021 ARC Revenue From Actual CBOL Lines| Before 51.917(f)(5) Limit
Sum of Totals in
ARC True Up ARC True Up Summary,
Input (Note 1 Input (Note 2 C+D Input (Note 3 H-G)/G)*100 F*(1+ JorE
put ( ) put ( ) put ( ) Summary, cell C19 cell D19 ((H-G)/e) (1+) ColumnsE, H, K, N LorE-K
$ - $ 18,432 | ¢ 18,540 0.59%] s -1s -1 -1s -
Primary/Non Primary Residential SLB / BRI MLB Unspecifi
Tariff Period | ted ARC Tariff Period | ted Tariff Period | ted
Imputed ARC Rate On 3 ) anttPeriod Impute Imputed ARC Rate 5 N anttperiod Impute Imputed ARC Rate 5 ) anit Period Impute Imputed ARC Rate On 3 )
. Tariff Period Actual Revenue From Actual CBOL . Tariff Period Actual ARC Revenue From K Tariff Period Actual CBOL ARC Revenue From . Tariff Period Actual CBOL
CBOL Lines . ) On CBOL Lines ) A On CBOL Lines ) A CBOL Lines 3
CBOL Line Demand Lines CBOL Line Demand Actual CBOL Lines Line Demand Actual CBOL Lines Line Demand (Note 7)
Input Input Cc*D Input Input F*G Input Input 1*) Input Input

R 7 7 Y R RV SV Y

R Y Y R RV SV Y




6/16/2022

B Y R Y R R T Y SV Y ST Y R R T Y ST Y Y Y R R T N RV Y SV N7, 7 A Y R Y SR 7 SR, Y A Y RV Y SR Y R R T 3

B Y R Y R R T Y SV Y Y Y R R T Y ST Y S Y R R T N, SRV Y, SV SR, Y A R R N, SR 7 SR, Y, S Y S R IR R Y, SR S 3




6/16/2022

B Y R Y R R T Y SV Y ST Y R R T Y ST Y Y Y R R T N RV Y SV N7, 7 A Y R Y SR 7 SR, Y A Y RV Y SR Y R R T 3

B Y R Y R R T Y SV Y Y Y R R T Y ST Y S Y R R T N, SRV Y, SV SR, Y A R R N, SR 7 SR, Y, S Y S R IR R Y, SR S 3




6/16/2022

B Y R Y R R T Y SV Y ST Y R R T Y ST Y Y Y R R T N RV Y SV N7, 7 A Y R Y SR 7 SR, Y A Y RV Y SR Y R R T 3

B Y R Y R R T Y SV Y Y Y R R T Y ST Y S Y R R T N, SRV Y, SV SR, Y A R R N, SR 7 SR, Y, S Y S R IR R Y, SR S 3




6/16/2022

B Y R Y R R T Y SV Y ST Y R R T Y ST Y Y Y R R T N RV Y SV N7, 7 A Y R Y SR 7 SR, Y A Y RV Y SR Y R R T 3

B Y R Y R R T Y SV Y Y Y R R T Y ST Y S Y R R T N, SRV Y, SV SR, Y A R R N, SR 7 SR, Y, S Y S R IR R Y, SR S 3




6/16/2022

B Y R Y R R T Y SV Y ST Y R R T Y ST Y Y Y R R T N RV Y SV N7, 7 A Y R Y SR 7 SR, Y A Y RV Y SR Y R R T 3

B Y R Y R R T Y SV Y Y Y R R T Y ST Y S Y R R T N, SRV Y, SV SR, Y A R R N, SR 7 SR, Y, S Y S R IR R Y, SR S 3




R7 7 Y R

6/16/2022

R7 R Y R VR

Total
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ARC-CAF-3

TY 2020-2021 Hold. Co. ARC Revenues
Assessed Per 51.917(e) and Imputed Per
51.917(f)(2) From Actual Lines Plus
Imputed ARC Revenue From Actual CBOL
Lines Per 51.917(f)(4), Before 51.917(f)(5)
Limit

TY 2015-2016 Holding
Company Eligible Recovery

K+M

Input (Note 4)

ed

Tariff Period Imputed ARC Revenue From
Actual CBOL Lines

| L*M
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ARC-CAF-3




ARC-CAF-3




Filing Date (enter w/leading '):
Holding Company:

Filing Name:

6/16/2022
0

West Liberty Telephone Company

ARC-TUP

Summary by Study Area

True Up Related Eligible
Study Area Names Study Area Expected Revenues for ARC True Up Revenues for ARC Recovery: Expected Rev for ARC

less True Up Rev for ARC
West Liberty Telephone Company 351332 S 18,432.001 S 18,540.00 -$108.00
State 2 Telephone Co. S2StudyArea S - S - $0.00
State 3 Telephone Co S3StudyArea S - S - $0.00|
State 4 Telephone Co S4StudyArea S - S - $0.00
Totall S 18,432.00 | $ 18,540.00 -$108.00







Filing Date (enter w/leading '): 6/16/2022 ARC-CAF-4
Holding Company:
Filing Name:

FOOTNOTES:



